



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7859/2024 & CRL. MAs 29978-79/2024**

INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gaurav, Mr. Mudit Jain, Mr.
Rudrakesh, Mr. Vishal Thakur and
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with Inspector Jeet Singh PS Sarita
Vihar, New Delhi
Respondent no.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

1. Respondent No.2 is present on advance notice.
2. Let the digitized copy of the TCR be requisitioned through the Registry and made available to the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 14.11.2024.
4. In the meantime, petitioners are at liberty to file additional documents, if any, before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/rd