



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7859/2024 and CRL.M.A. 29979/2024
INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Gaurav Barathi, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
19.12.2024

%

1. It is informed that an SLP has been preferred which came up for hearing yesterday.
2. In view of the above, learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for an adjournment.
3. At request, list on 17.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024

na