



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7859/2024 & CRL.M.A. 29979/2024 STAY OF
PROCEEDINGS

INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Mr. Guarav
Barathi, Mr. Prabhat Bhati, Mr. Mudit
Jain, Mr. Rudraksh, Ms. Amita Singh
and Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI
Antriksh Rathi, DIU South East.
Ms. Meenakshi Jain, Advocate for R-
2 with R-2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
17.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 07.05.2025

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 17, 2025/vd