



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7859/2024 & CRL.M.A. 29979/2024 STAY**
INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Gaurav Barathi, Mr. Vishal Thakur
and Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
07.05.2025

No time left today.

Re-notify on 11.08.2025 at 3:30 PM.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 7, 2025/sky