



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7859/2024, CRL.M.A. 29979/2024 & CRL.M.A. 13360/2026

INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Gaurav Barathi, Mr. Mudit Jain, Mr. Shailendra Singh, Mr. Vishal Thakur, Ms. Amita Singh, Mr. Rahul Dwivedi, Mr. Chirantan Priyadarshin and Mr. Rudraksh Nakra, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.05.2026**

1. Due to technical glitch, the matter could not be heard.
2. Accordingly, list on 30.07.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2026/A